Data sheet 7MH4134-6LB00-0DA0
SIMATIC ET 200SP, ANALOG INPUT MODULE, AI 2 X SG 4-/6-WIRE
HIGH SPEED, FITS TO BU-TYPE A0, COLOR CODE CC00, CHANNEL
DIAGNOSIS, 28/16BIT, +/-0,05%, FOR STRAIN GAUGE FULL BRIDGES
General information
Product type designation AI 2xSG 4-/6-wire HS
HW functional status 01
Firmware version V1.0.1
● FW update possible Yes
usable BaseUnits BU type A0
Color code for module-specific color identification plate CC00
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Isochronous mode Yes
● Measuring range scalable Yes
● Scalable measured values No
● Adjustment of measuring range Yes; ±0.5 ... 320 mV/V
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from
version
V14 SP1
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version V5.6
● PROFIBUS from GSD version/GSD revision V03.01.105
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.33
Operating mode
● Oversampling Yes; 2 channels per module
● MSI No
CiR - Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes